330 Fair Lane, Building A
COU nty Of EI DO radO Placerville, California
530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645
www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 07-408 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 3/1/2007 In control: Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: 3/13/2007 Final action: 3/13/2007

Title: Chief Administrative Office recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Amendment 2 to

Agreement 481-S0611 with Potomac Partners increasing compensation amount by $120,000 to $
270,000 for the term January 1, 2007 through January 1, 2008 to provide advocacy services at the
Nation's Capitol for said Office; said Amendment is a technical amendment to include language to
increase the amount necessary in the "do not exceed" provision to allow payments to occur.
RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Blue Route Potomac Amend I, 2. Potomac Amend Il BOS Ltr, 3. Potomac Amendment Il, 4.
Potomac Amend | and Orig Contract
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/13/2007 1 Board Of Supervisors Approved Pass

Chief Administrative Office recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Amendment 2 to
Agreement 481-S0611 with Potomac Partners increasing compensation amount by $120,000 to $
270,000 for the term January 1, 2007 through January 1, 2008 to provide advocacy services at the
Nation's Capitol for said Office; said Amendment is a technical amendment to include language to
increase the amount necessary in the "do not exceed" provision to allow payments to occur.
RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

BUDGET SUMMARY:
Total Estimated Cost $120,000

Funding
Budgeted $120,000
New Funding $
Savings $
Other $

Total Funding Available $

Change To Net County Cost $0

Reason for Recommendation: On December 12, 2006 the Board of Supervisors approved a contract
amendment to extend for one year the Potomac Partners contract (#481-S0611) for federal advocacy
services through January 1, 2008. The contract provides for the County to pay the consultant
$10,000 per month but unfortunately did not include language to increase the amount necessary in

County of El Dorado Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 07-408, Version: 1

the “do not exceed” provision to allow payments to occur. The technical amendment is required for
the consultant to be paid through January 1, 2008. The following illustrates the contract amounts by
term and amount.

Term # of Months Amount

October 2005 - December 2006 15 $150,000
January 2007 - January 2008 12 $120,000
Total 27 $270,000

Action to be taken following Board approval: Authorize Chair to sign Second Amendment to the
agreement for services #481-S0611.

Contact: Laura Gill X5530

Concurrences:

County of El Dorado Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

